CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE



Jody L. Hayes Chief Executive Officer

Patricia Hill Thomas Chief Operations Officer/ Assistant Executive Officer

Keith D. Boggs Assistant Executive Officer

Patrice M. Dietrich Assistant Executive Officer

News Release

For Immediate Release September 16, 2019

Contact: Amy Vickery

209-525-6333

vickerya@stancounty.com

Public Financing Authority Notice of Vacancies

The Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors is seeking applicants to fill two openings on the proposed Crows Landing Industrial Business Park Enhanced Infrastructure Financing District Public Financing Authority Governing Board.

The County will be considering the formation of the Crows Landing Industrial Business Park Enhanced Infrastructure Financing District Public Financing Authority Governing Board that will be responsible for the implementation of the infrastructure financing plan for the proposed Crows Landing Industrial Business Park Enhanced Infrastructure Financing District in accordance with Chapter 2.99 of Part 1 of Division 2 of Title 5 of the California Government Code (commencing with section 53398.50).

Persons interested in being considered for this appointment are encouraged to submit an application by Friday, October 4, 2019 to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 1010 10th Street, Suite 6700, Modesto, CA, 95354 or via fax at 209-525-4420. Applications are available online at http://www.stancounty.com/board/boards-commissions.shtm, or at the address listed above. For more information, please contact the Clerk of the Board Office at 209-525-4494.

#####